2020 Winona County Soil and Water Conservation District Data Practices Policy

Fee Schedule

This fee schedule is not exhaustive since the Winona County SWCD Supervisors may adopt or change fees in various formats that may not be reflected here.

SERVICE	Fee
Copies (8.5x11)	\$0.25 per side
Copies (11x17)	\$1.00 each
Copies on DVD/CD	\$10.00 each
Copies on Flash Drive/SD Card	\$10.00/GB drive size (1GB minimum)

*For security purposes, the SWCD will provide the DVD/CD/Flash Drive/SD Card

Copy Costs – Members of the Public & Data Subjects

Minnesota Statutes, section 13.04, subdivision 3 allows us to charge for copies.

You must pay for the copies before we will give them to you.

We do not charge for copies if the cost is less than \$5.00

100 or fewer pages of black and white, letter or legal size paper copies cost 25¢ for a one-sided copy, or 50¢ for a two-sided copy.

Actual Cost of Making the Copies

We will charge the actual cost of making copies for data about you. In determining the actual cost, we include the employee-time to create and send the copies, the cost of the materials onto which we are copying the data (paper, CD, DVD, etc.), and mailing costs such as postage (if any).

The charge for most other types of copies, when a charge is not set by statute or rule, is the actual cost of searching for and retrieving the data, and making the copies or electronically sending the data.

If your request is for copies of data that we cannot copy ourselves, such as photographs, we will charge you the actual cost we must pay an outside vendor for the copies.

The cost of employee time to make copies is **\$65.52** per hour.